
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:73
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
MATCH FIXING IN CRICKET
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints of match fixing and betting in cricket matches;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of players identified who have been found to be involved in such activities and the action taken against them; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check/stop such activities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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